Andx Bracez

From: robert@orridge.com

Sent: 01 July 2014 18:06

To: Andy Bracey

Subject: RE: Proposed changes to parking restrictions - outcome of informal consultation
Dear Andy

These all seem appropriate. Thanks
Regards Cllr. Orridge

From: Andy Bracey [mailto:Andy.Bracey@sevenoaks.gov.uk]

Sent: 27 June 2014 09:02

To: Clir Davison, Jill; Clir Davison, Richard; ClIr Scholey, John; Clir Orridge, Robert

Cc: ClIr Hogarth, Roddy; 'Steven.Noad@kent.gov.uk'; Gary Connor; 'Lorna.Day@kent.gov.uk'
Subject: Proposed changes to parking restrictions - outcome of informal consultation

Dear Edenbridge Councillors

Earlier this year | carried out informal consultation on parking restriction changes in your wards — the locations
were;

Hilders Lane / Ashcombe Drive

Hillcrest Road

Main Road & Brownings

Mill Hill (near Fairfield Close)

Mill Hill, Ashbys Close, Victoria Road & Waterlakes

I've attached summaries of each consultation and the current (or revised) plan. The summaries include a
recommendation on how to proceed (or not) at each location.

Can | have your views on these — are you happy with the recommendations?

I am looking to take these as part of a package of 25 locations to formal consultation in the next month or so.
Andy Bracey AMIHE

Senior Engineer, Traffic & Parking

01732 227000

Sevenoaks District Council

Argyle Road

Sevenoaks
Kent TN13 1HG

andy.bracey@sevenoaks.gov.uk
www.sevenoaks.gov.uk




Andz Bracex

sil bavison |

From:

Sent: 27 June 2014 10:44

To: Andy Bracey

Cc: Clir Davison, Jill; Clir Davison, Richard; Clir Scholey, John; CliIr Orridge, Robert; Clir
Hogarth, Roddy; Steven.Noad@kent.gov.uk; Gary Connor; Lorna.Day@kent.gov.uk

Subject: Re: Proposed changes to parking restrictions - outcome of informal consultation

These look reasonable to me

Jill

On 27 Jun 2014, at 09:02, Andy Bracey <Andy.Bracey@sevenoaks.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Edenbridge Councillors

Earlier this year | carried out informal consultation on parking restriction changes in your wards —
the locations were;

Hilders Lane / Ashcombe Drive

Hillcrest Road

Main Road & Brownings

Mill Hill (near Fairfield Close)

Mill Hill, Ashbys Close, Victoria Road & Waterlakes

I've attached summaries of each consultation and the current (or revised) plan. The summaries
include a recommendation on how to proceed (or not) at each location.

Can | have your views on these — are you happy with the recommendations?

I am looking to take these as part of a package of 25 locations to formal consultation in the next
month or so.

Andy Bracey AMIHE
Senior Engineer, Traffic & Parking

01732 227000

Sevenoaks District Council
Argyle Road

Sevenoaks

Kent TN13 1HG

andy.bracey@sevenoaks.gov.uk
www.sevenoaks.gov.uk

<19 Edenbridge - Hilders Lane & Ashcombe Drive with plan.pdf>
<20 Edenbridge - Hillcrest Road with plan.pdf>

<21 Edenbridge - Main Road & Brownings with plan.pdf>

<22 Edenbridge - Mill Hill (near Fairfield Close) with plan.pdf>



<23 Edenbridge - Mill Hill, Ashbys Close, Victoria Road & Waterlakes with plan.pdf>



If you wish to comment on the proposals, please return this completed form by 7th December
2014.

To:
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Formal consultation response - 2013 Amend 2 Form-20

Name:

Address

Phone number:

Email:

| arn / am not (delete where applicable) in favour of the proposed changes for the Hillcrest Road
area of Edenbridge.

Comments
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Andy Bracey

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Mr Bracey
| refer to your letter dated the 12" November 2014.
| am in favour of the proposed new parking restrictions.

As indicated in my e — mail below it would appear to the right time to look into making Hillcrest a one way street
and extending the double lines on the south side for the whole of Hillcrest Road.

Yours faithfully

Dear Mr Bracey

| reside at_Edenbridge,_and | am responding to your letter dated the 21*

March 2014.

In your letter you state the Council has had a request to extend the double yellow lines on the south side
of Hillcrest Road, | would be interested to know who is the instigator of this request and if we are entitled to know
the identity of same.

The proposal makes sense, prior to the demolition of the Devonia house which took place some years ago parents
either delivering or collecting their children from the Nursey marked PW would often park on the pavement
opposite the Nursey but | have not seen this type of parking since the house was demolished.

Since you are looking at parking restrictions in Hillcrest Road and the Main Road it may be the right time to consider
other options such as making it a one way street with vehicles entering from the main road and extending double
yellow lines towards the junction with Highfield Road.

One Way Street — The main road B2026 is a very busy road and traffic appears to be on the increase, when exiting
from Hillcrest Road you have a restricted view of the traffic to your right and you have to edge into the junction to
obtain a clear view especially when turning right or going across into Hilders Lane. While there is a 30 mile speed
limit on the main road, traffic invariably travels faster as this location is only some 100 yards into the speed limit
zone with vehicles usually travelling at 50/60 mph prior to the zone. Accidents do occur at this junction with the
most recent one some two weeks ago. Both my wife and | will join the Main Road via Highfield Road and Swan Lane
as do the residents opposite.

The attached photographs are taken from the junction of Highfield and Hillcrest Road and it should be noted that
that the road is only 17 feet wide, it is obviously not possible to park vehicles opposite each other without blocking
the road. As the photographs clearly indicate the majority of vehicles tend to park on the north side of Hillcrest
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If you wish to comment on the proposals, please return this completed form by 7th December
2014.

To:
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Formal consultation response - 2013 Amend 2 Form-20

Name:

Address

Phone number:

Email:

| am / esammedt-(delete where applicable) in favour of the proposed changes for the Hillcrest Road
area of Edenbridge. /
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